OP \$115 00 24904

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coordinated Vision Care, Inc.		07/31/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Specialized Care Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	6300 Olson Memorial Highway	
Internal Address:	MN010-E151	
City:	Golden Valley	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55427	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2490535	COORDINATED DCLAIM
Registration Number:	2501824	COORDINATED DCLAIM
Registration Number:	2437123	COORDINATED COLLECTION
Registration Number:	2378094	COORDINATED VISION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512.474.5201

Email: aotrademark@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. Groos

Address Line 1: 600 Congress Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UHGS:104

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003359 FRAME: 0350

900054575

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alicia Morris Groos
Signature:	/Alicia Morris Groos/
Date:	08/01/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=UHGS104CVC_SPS#page2.tif source=UHGS104CVC_SPS#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003359 FRAME: 0351 Specialized Care Services, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the above-identified registrations of said marks.

COORDINATED VISION CARE,	E, INC.
--------------------------	---------

Name: Tracorry F. Ryan

Title: SECRETARY

Date: 7/2-1/06

COUNTY OF Hennepin

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 31 day of 1014, 2006, personally appeared Timethy F. Ryan, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instruments and acknowledged to me that he is authorized to execute the same on behalf of the identified corporation and that he executed the same on behalf of the corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.



Notary Public, State of minnesote

Name Printed: MARGARET J LINDUER

My Commission Expires: JAN 31 2010

25161046 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003359 FRAME: 0352

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, COORDINATED VISION CARE, INC. (CVC), a Delaware corporation, having a mailing address of 9900 Carver Road, Suite 200, Cincinnati, Ohio, 45242, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
COORDINATED DCLAIM (Stylized)	2,490,535	September 18, 2001
COORDINATED DCLAIM (Stylized)	2,501,824	October 30, 2001
COORDINATED COLLECTION	2,437,123	March 20, 2001
COORDINATED VISION & Design	2,378,094	August 15, 2000

WHEREAS, Specialized Care Services, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having a business address of 6300 Olson Memorial Highway, MN010-E151, Golden Valley, Minnesota 55427, desires to acquire all rights and goodwill associated with the marks and the registrations of the marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, COORDINATED VISION CARE, INC. does hereby assign to

25161046

TRADEMARK REEL: 003359 FRAME: 0353